to be issued 

Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

Type   of   issuance 

Bonus Issue 

Total number of securities 

proposed to be issued or the 

total amount for which the 

securities will be issued 

(approximately) 

32,40,69,876 (Thirty-Two Crore Forty Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Seventy-Six) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each amounting 

to ₹3,24,06,98,760/- (Rupees Three Hundred Twenty-Four Crore Six Lakh 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty only). 

Whether bonus is out of free 

reserves created out of 

profits or share premium 

account? 

Bonus will be issued out of available free reserves as on 30 June 2025. 

Bonus ratio 

2:1 i.e., 2 (Two) new fully paid-up Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each for

[...]

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital 

Equity 16,20,34,938 16,203.49 48,61,04,814 48,610.48 

Total 16,20,34,938 16,203.49 48,61,04,814 48,610.48 

Free reserves and/or share 

premium required for 

implementing the bonus 

issue 

Available free reserves of ₹3,24,06,98,760/- (Rupees Three Hundred Twenty-

Four Crore Six Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty only) will 

be utilized for implementing the Bonus Issue. 

Free reserves and/ or share 

premium available for 

As on 30 June 2025, an aggregate amount of ₹25,81,41,04,191/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-One Crore Forty-One Lakh Four Thousand One